To date, Botika on 
Wheels has visited a total 
of 180 barangays in the 
municipalities of Mara-

gondon, Naic, Kawit and 
Noveleta and in Cavite 
City.

Likewise, elev-
en thousand, six hundred 
eighty-four (11,684) senior 
citizens and two thousand 
nine hundred eighty-seven 
(2, 987) children benefitted 
from the program. --- Jan-
ice D. Patulot

A working mother of four shared how she and her family rose above the pandemic amid discrimination in the 
September 20 episode of the Department of Health’s (DOH) Survivors Series. The prejudice that she experienced

[...]

gagors, SPOUSES JUSTIN L. CUISON and MA. CRISTI-
NA P. CUIZON, as represented by their Attorney-in-Fact 
MA. CRISTINA P. CUIZON, of 2004 I.F. Munoz Street, Ma-
late, Manila, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of January 31, 2020, amounts to ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
THIRTY TWO PESOS  & 60/100 (P 1,339,532.60), Phil-
ippine Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other 
charges, the undersigned or her duly authorized represen-
tative will sell at the public auction on November 3, 2020 
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the 
main entrance of the Hall of Justice of Bacoor City, Cavite,